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FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION
& FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

1/2 TON PICKUP TRUCK - 4X2
SPECIFICATION #49

2017 Ford F-150 (F1C)

The Ford F-150 (F1C) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for
this model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base
price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: * Western *Northern *Central Southern
BASE PRICE: $18,099.00 $18,099.00 $18,199.00 $18,299.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association and Florida Association of Counties have attempted to identify and include those equipment
items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to
vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which
allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost
of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you
wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the
approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing ot all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when
preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those
listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.
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VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

Order Code

Order Code
99p !

99F !

98G !

983G |

98G-CNG !

98G-LPG !

168
FM

924

F-150 (F1C)

HUB CITY FORD HUB CITY FORD HUB CITY FORD
* Western * Northern * Central
$18,099.00 $18,099.00 $18,199.00

Delete Options
AM/FM stereo radio

Air conditioning

Full size spare tire and rim

Add Options

Engine upgrade - specify
2.7L V-6 ECOBOOST ENG

Engine upgrade - specify
5.0L V-8 ENG OR 3.5L V-6 ECOBOOST ENG $2894.00 |

Bi-tuel model - specity
REQ 5.0L V8 ENG GASEOUS PREP ENG 1

CNG Madel - Specily
REQ 5.0L -8 ENG GASEOQUS PREP ENG 1

CNG Conversion (discuss with dealer)
REQ 5.0L V8 ENG GASEOUS PREP ENG 1

LPG Conversion (discuss with dealer)
REQ 5.0L V-8 ENG GASEOUS PREP ENG 1

Battery. 650 cca or greater
Dual batteries

7,700 lbs. GVWR
REQ TRAILER TOW PKG & 5.0L V-8 ENG & 141 W/BASE (7600LBS GVWR) |

Electric brake controller
REQ TRAILER TOW PKG 1

Traction control

Limited slip differential

Manufacturer's model upgrade package (specify pkg. bid)
XLTPRG

Seat trim upgrade - specity

Power windows/door locks

Speed control

i Tilt steering wheel

Passenger dome lamp
Bucket seats in lieu of bench seat
Carpet in lieu of rubber floor covering

Floor mats
WEATHER TECK FLOOR MATS |

Deep tinted glass

Sliding rear window

HUB CITY FORD
Southern
$18,299.00

All Zones
NA

NA
NA

All Zones

$794.00"

$1,594.00"

$314.00"
$314.001:
$13,996.00'
$13,996.00'

NA
NA
$3,889.00"

$274.00"

Std
$569.00!
$5,394.00'

Nc!

$969.00"
$224.00'
Std
Std
NA
$144.00"
$396.00"

$99.00'
NA

796



VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

58B !

s58C !
AK-KF !
18B

141 W/BASE !
LH6" SP !
LH-RH6" SP !
vvss '

RSES '

BS '

54M-54Y !
wGaG !

ATB
96P !
96W

1
1

538

8LB-W '
53A

53A

FTC
FCHT '
942

NFT
STC
CSH

PREP

SLRS '

F-150 (F1C)

HUB CITY FORD HUB CITY FORD HUB CITY FORD
* Western * Northern * Central
$18,099.00 $18,099.00 $18,199.00

AM/FM radio with single CD

On-Star

Satellite radio

Additional Key(s) or Key Fob(s) when applicable
Cab Steps

ISB(BIACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS) 18E (BLACK TUBULAR RUNNING BOARDS)$299.00 1

Side air bags
Long bed in lieu of short bed

Left-hand pillar mounted 6" spotlight with clear halogen bulb, dealer installed
Left & right-hand pillar mounted 6" spotlight with clear halogen bulb, dealer installed

Vent visors - stick-on style

Rainshields - flange style

Bug shield

Trailer tow mirrors

Wrap-around grille guard

Aluminum tool box

Bedliner

Spray-on bedliner (Rhino, Line-X or approved equivalent)
Tow hooks

Class 1V hitch and ball
INC 2" BALL PIN & CLIP |

8,000 Ib. winch with remote

Heavy duty towing package up to 5,000 Ibs. with appropriate hitch
INC 27BALL PIN & CLIP |

Heavy duty towing package up to 7,200 Ibs. with appropriate hitch
INC 2" BALL PIN & CLIP REQ 3.5L V6 ECOBOOST ENG 1

Fiberglass tonneau cover (painted to match)

Fiberglass cab high topper with front, side and rear windows (painted to maich)

Daytime running lights

Immobilize daytime running lights

Nitrogen filled tires including spare tire

Full size spare tire and rim

Midbox body option

Steel truck cap

Cab shield headache rack (protects back of cab)

Pipe rack w/expanded metal basket over cab (for pickup bed)

i Pipe rack w/expended metal basket over cab (for utility body)

: Single ladder rack side mounted (specify street or curbside)

HUB CITY FORD

Southern
$18,299.00

$289.00"

NA
$484.00"
$275.00"
$249.00"

std
$299.00"
$696.00"
$896.00"
$144.00'
$144.00"
$396.00"
$394.00"
$1,696.00'
$396.00"
$349.00"
$494.00"
NA
$192.00"

$1,696.00"
$596.00"

$596.00"

$1,696.00'
$1,896.00'
$44.00"
NA
$199.00"
std

NA
$6,996.00"
$896.00"
$1,696.00"
NA
$1,296.00"
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VEHICLE:
DEALER:
ZONE:

BASE PRICE:

153
85H
BAD
76C !

1
|

BUC '

LRPH
TEMP TAG '
TER

NST!

6/100 '
6/100 "

6/100 "

F-150 (FI1C)

HUB CITY FORD HUB CITY FORD
* Western * Northern
$18,099.00 $18,099.00

Front license bracket
Backup alarm, factory installed

Backup alarm, dealer installed

HUB CITY FORD
* Central
$18,199.00

HUB CITY FORD

Southern
$18,299.00

Backup camera with 3.5" LCD (rear mounted camera to provide wide angle field of vision at rear

of vehicle)- factory installed

Backup camera with 3.5" LCD (rear mounted camera to provide wide angle field of vision at rear

of vehicle) - dealer installed

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Optional equipment - specify

Labor rate per hour

Temporary tag

Transfer existing registration (must provide tag number)
New state tag (specify state, county, city, sheriff, etc.)
Maintenance Plan - specify

Maintenance Plan - specify

Maintenance Plan - specify

Warranty - specify
POWERTRAIN CARE WITH (0) DED !

Warranty - specify
BASSE CARE WITH (0) DED !

Warranty - specity
EXTRA CARE WITH (0) DED |

Nc!

$124.00"
$124.00"
$249.00"

$696.00"

NA
NA

NA

NA

NA
$96.00"
$36.00"
$100.00"
$165.00"
NA

NA

NA
$1,740.00"

$2,130.00"

$2,585.00"
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