



FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION & FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

1/2 TON PICKUP TRUCK - 4X2 SPECIFICATION #49

2017 Ford F-150 (F1C)

The Ford F-150 (F1C) purchased through this contract comes with all the standard equipment as specified by the manufacturer for this model and FSA's base vehicle specification(s) requirements which are included and made a part of this contract's vehicle base price as awarded by specification by zone.

ZONE: *Western *Northern *Central Southern

BASE PRICE: \$18,099.00 \$18,099.00 \$18,199.00 \$18,299.00

While the Florida Sheriffs Association and Florida Association of Counties have attempted to identify and include those equipment items most often requested by participating agencies for full size vehicles, we realize equipment needs and preferences are going to vary from agency to agency. In an effort to incorporate flexibility into our program, we have created specific add/delete options which allow the purchaser to tailor the vehicle to their particular wants or needs.

The following equipment delete and add options and their related cost are provided here to assist you in approximating the total cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order through this program. Simply deduct the cost of any of the following equipment items you wish deleted from the base unit cost and/or add the cost of any equipment items you wish added to the base unit cost to determine the approximate cost of the type vehicle(s) you wish to order.

NOTE: An official listing of all add/delete options and their prices should be obtained from the appropriate dealer in your zone when preparing your order. Additional add/delete options other than those listed here may be available through the dealers, however, those listed here must be honored by the dealers in your zone at the stated prices.

VEHICLE:

F-150 (F1C)

DEALER:

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

ZONE:

★ Western

★Northern

★ Central

Southern

BASE PRICE:

\$18,099.00

\$18,099.00

\$18,199.00

\$18,299.00

Order Code	Delete Options	All Zones	
	AM/FM stereo radio	NA	ĺ
	Air conditioning	NA	l
	Full size spare tire and rim	NA	l

Order Code	Add Options	All Zones
99P ¹	Engine upgrade - specify 2.7L V-6 ECOBOOST ENG 1	\$794.00 ¹
99F ¹	Engine upgrade - specify 5.0L V-8 ENG OR 3.5L V-6 ECOBOOST ENG \$2894.00	\$1,594.00 ¹
98G ¹	Bi-fuel model - specify REQ 5.0L V8 ENG GASEOUS PREP ENG 1	\$314.00 ¹
98G ¹	CNG Model - Specify REQ 5.0L V-8 ENG GASEOUS PREP ENG 1	\$314.00 ¹
98G-CNG ¹	CNG Conversion (discuss with dealer) REQ 5.0L V8 ENG GASEOUS PREP ENG 1	\$13,996.00 ¹
98G-LPG ¹	LPG Conversion (discuss with dealer) REQ 5.0L V-8 ENG GASEOUS PREP ENG 1	\$13,996.00 ¹
	Battery, 650 cca or greater	NA
	Dual batteries	NA
627 1	7,700 lbs. GVWR REQ TRAILER TOW PKG & 5.0L V-8 ENG & 141 W/BASE (7600LBS GVWR) 1	\$3,889.00 ¹
67T ¹	Electric brake controller REQ TRAILER TOW PKG 1	\$274.00 ¹
	Traction control	Std
XL6 ¹	Limited slip differential	\$569.00 ¹
300A	Manufacturer's model upgrade package (specify pkg. bid) XLT PKG	\$5,394.00 ¹
C ¹	Seat trim upgrade - specify	NC ¹
85A ¹	Power windows/door locks	\$969.00
50S ¹	Speed control	\$224.00 ¹
	Tilt steering wheel	Std
	Passenger dome lamp	Std
	Bucket seats in lieu of bench seat	NA
168	Carpet in lieu of rubber floor covering	\$144.00 ¹
FM ¹	Floor mats WEATHER TECK FLOOR MATS 1	\$396.00 ¹
924	Deep tinted glass	\$99.00 ¹
	Sliding rear window	NA

VEHICLE:

F-150 (F1C)

DEALER:

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

ZONE:

★ Western

★Northern

★Central

Southern

BASE PRICE:

\$18,099.00

\$18,099.00

\$18,199.00

\$18,299.00

58B ¹	AM/FM radio with single CD	\$289.00 ¹
	On-Star	NA
58C ¹	Satellite radio	\$484.00 ¹
AK-KF ¹	Additional Key(s) or Key Fob(s) when applicable	\$275.00 ¹
18B ¹	Cab Steps 18B(BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS) 18E (BLACK TUBULAR RUNNING BOARDS)\$299.00 1	\$249.00 ¹
	Side air bags	Std
141 W/BASE ¹	Long bed in lieu of short bed	\$299.00 ¹
LH6" SP ¹	Left-hand pillar mounted 6" spotlight with clear halogen bulb, dealer installed	\$696.00 ¹
LH-RH6" SP ¹	Left & right-hand pillar mounted 6" spotlight with clear halogen bulb, dealer installed	\$896.001
VVSS ¹	Vent visors - stick-on style	\$144.00 ¹
RSFS 1	Rainshields - flange style	\$144.00 ¹
BS ¹	Bug shield	\$396.00 ¹
54M-54Y ¹	Trailer tow mirrors	\$394.00
WGG ¹	Wrap-around grille guard	\$1,696.00 ¹
ATB ¹	Aluminum tool box	\$396.00 ¹
96P ¹	Bedliner	\$349.00 ¹
96W ¹	Spray-on bedliner (Rhino, Line-X or approved equivalent)	\$494.00 ¹
	Tow hooks	NA
53B ¹	Class IV hitch and ball INC 2" BALL PIN & CLIP 1	\$192.00 ¹
8LB-W ¹	8,000 lb. winch with remote	\$1,696.00 ¹
53A ¹	Heavy duty towing package up to 5,000 lbs. with appropriate hitch INC 2" BALL PIN & CLIP 1	\$596.00 ¹
53A ¹	Heavy duty towing package up to 7,200 lbs. with appropriate hitch INC 2" BALL PIN & CLIP REQ 3.5L V6 ECOBOOST ENG 1	\$596.00 ¹
FTC ¹	Fiberglass tonneau cover (painted to match)	\$1,696.00 ¹
FCHT ¹	Fiberglass cab high topper with front, side and rear windows (painted to match)	\$1,896.00 ¹
942 ¹	Daytime running lights	\$44.00 ¹
	Immobilize daytime running lights	NA
NFT ^I	Nitrogen filled tires including spare tire	\$199.00 ¹
	Full size spare tire and rim	Std
	Midbox body option	NA
STC	Steel truck cap	\$6,996.00 ¹
CSH I	Cab shield headache rack (protects back of cab)	\$896.001
PREP ¹	Pipe rack w/expanded metal basket over cab (for pickup bed)	\$1,696.00 ¹
	Pipe rack w/expended metal basket over cab (for utility body)	NA
SLRS ¹	Single ladder rack side mounted (specify street or curbside)	\$1,296.00 ¹

VEHICLE:

F-150 (F1C)

DEALER:

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

HUB CITY FORD

ZONE:

★Western

★Northern

★Central

Southern

BASE PRICE:

\$18,099.00

\$18,099.00

\$18,199.00

\$18,299.00

	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	
153 1	Front license bracket	NC ¹
85H ¹	Backup alarm, factory installed	\$124.00 ¹
BAD ^l	Backup alarm, dealer installed	\$124.00 ¹
76C ¹	Backup camera with 3.5" LCD (rear mounted camera to provide wide angle field of vision at rear of vehicle)- factory installed	\$249.00 ¹
BUC ¹	Backup camera with 3.5" LCD (rear mounted camera to provide wide angle field of vision at rear of vehicle) - dealer installed	\$696.00 ¹
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
	Optional equipment - specify	NA
LRPH ^I	Labor rate per hour	\$96.00 ¹
TEMP TAG ¹	Temporary tag	\$36.00 ¹
TER ¹	Transfer existing registration (must provide tag number)	\$100.00 ¹
NST ¹	New state tag (specify state, county, city, sheriff, etc.)	\$165.00 ¹
	Maintenance Plan - specify	NA
	Maintenance Plan - specify	NA
	Maintenance Plan - specify	NA
6/100 1	Warranty - specify POWERTRAIN CARE WITH (0) DED 1	\$1,740.00 ¹
6/100 1	Warranty - specify BASSE CARE WITH (0) DED 1	\$2,130.00 ¹
6/100 ¹	Warranty - specify EXTRA CARE WITH (0) DED	\$2,585.00 ¹